[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

Pages

[Price : Re. 1.60 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 8]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2023 Maasi 10, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2054

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001	
Taking over the Royapettah, Masjid E Asar E Sherif, Chennai District (G.S. No. 100/Chen) under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board	8
Framing of Bye Law in respect of Mahboobpalayam Mosque, Thirumangalam Taluk, Madurai District (G.S. No. 390/MDU)	8
JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS	
Insolvency Petitions	8-9

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.

Taking over the Royapettah, Masjid E Asar E Sherif, Chennai District (G.S. No. 100/Chen) under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

(Lr. No. 9137/11/B6/Chennai)

No. VI-3(a)/8/2023.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution Item No.291/22 in R.C.No. 9137/11/B6/Chennai dated:21.12.2022 has ordered to take over **ROYAPETTAH, MASJID E ASAR E SHERIF, CHENNAI DISTRICT** (G.S.No.100/Chen) under the Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board and to appoint the Superintendent of Waqfs, Chennai as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 13th February 2023.

A.B. RAFIULLA, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Framing of Bye Law in respect of Mahboobpalayam Mosque, Thirumangalam Taluk, Madurai District (G.S. No. 390/MDU).

(Lr. No. 9911/10/B8/MDU)

No. VI-3(a)/9/2023.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in item No.326/22 in Rc.No.9911/10/B8/MDU dated:09.01.2023 has approved the BYE LAW for the Waqf in respect of MAHBOOBPALAYAM MOSQUE, THIRUMANGALAM TALUK, MADURAI DISTRICT for better administration of the Waqf.

Chennai-600 001, 17th February 2023. A.B. RAFIULLA, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS

INSOLVENCY PETITIONS

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL SUBORDINATE JUDGE, KARUR

ரு.க. எண். 435/2023)

(I.P. 03/2015)

No. VI-3(a)/10/2023.

K. Sundrarajan, S/o. Kaliyanna gounder, Seethappatti, Emur Village, Karur Taluk, Karur District—Petitioner

Versus

- 1. S. Manjula, W/o.N.Muthaiyan, No.1146/130, 4th Street, Gandhigramam South, Pasupathipalayam Post, Karur Taluk and District 639 004.
- 2. T. Sathiyaveni, W/o.Thangaraj, LM349, TNHB Colony, South Gandhigramam, Pasupathipalayam Post, Karur Taluk and District.
- 3. K. Thangaraj, S/o. Kumaravel Aasari, LM 349, TNHB Colony, South Gandhigramam, Pasupathipalayam Post, Karur Taluk & District—Respondents

Notice is hereby given under section 6 and 9 of the provincial Insolvency Act, that the petitioner has filed an Insolvency petition to adjudge the 1st respondent as on Insolvent and the said petition stands posted to 27-04-2023.

Principal Sub Court, Karur, 17th February 2023.

R. GOKUL MURUGAN, Principal Subordinate Judge. ரு.க. எண். 435/2023) (I.P. 95/2020)

No. VI-3(a)/11/2023.

C.K. Nallasamy, S/o. Kandasamy Gounder, Kullampatti, Kakkavadi Village, Karur Taluk now Pugalur Taluk, Karur District— Petitioner

Versus

- 1. P. Ganesan, S/o.Palanisamy Gounder, Kullampatti, Kakkavadi Post, Pugalur Taluk, Karur District and now D.No.1/25/2, Vellamalai and Post, Kadaparai Village, Manmangalam Taluk, Karur District.
- 2. K. Natarajan, S/o.Karuppanna Gounder D.No. 3, Pudu Theru, Thiruvarur, Thiruvarur Taluk and District, Door No. 6NA 3rd Cross, Ganesh Nagar, Sengunthapuram Post, Karur Town—Respondents

Notice is hereby given under section 6 and 9 of the provincial Insolvency Act, that the petitioner has filed an Insolvency petition to adjudge the 1st respondent as on Insolvent and the said petition stands posted to 27-04-2023.

Principal Sub Court, Karur, 17th February 2023.

R. GOKUL MURUGAN, Principal Subordinate Judge.